

# CARGO TERMINAL HANDLING TARIFF EFFECTIVE 01 April 2022 IMPORT CARGO

Description		Unit	Rate (QAR)	Minimum Charge (QAR)	Remarks
MANDATORY CHARGES					
Delivery Order - Counter		Per MAWB/HAWB	100.00	-	DO is valid for 06 hours from the issued date and time
Online Delivery Order		Per MAWB/HAWB	75.00	-	DO is valid for 06 hours from the issued date and time
Admin Fees		Per MAWB/HAWB	15.00	-	
Customs Fee (CU)		Per MAWB/HAWB	50.00	-	
Airport Development Fee		Per kg	0.01	-	
Segregation Charges		Per HAWB	70.00	-	
HANDLING CHARGES	3				
General Cargo		Per kg/Air waybill	0.30	150.00	
Valuable/Vulnerable Carg	10	Per kg/Air waybill	0.60	375.00	
Dangerous Goods (Class 1 to 9) except Car/Vehicle		Per kg/Air waybill	0.45	225.00	
Courier Shipments		Per kg/per CBV/AWB	0.30	150.00	
Perishable Cargo		Per kg/Air waybill	0.38	150.00	
Live Animals (except Cats, Dogs & Horses)		Per kg/Air waybill	0.45	225.00	
Pets - Cats & Dogs		Per head	900.00	-	
Horses		Per head	525.00	-	
Car/Vehicle		Per vehicle	1,500.00	-	
Newspapers & Magazine		Per kg/Air waybill	0.10	10.00	
Security Charges		Per kg/day	0.20	45.00	
Loading Dock Charges		Per kg/ MAWB/HAWB	0.08	15.00	
STORAGE CHARGES					
General Cargo		Per kg/day	1.50	150.00	48hours free storage from date and time of notification a. First 2 days of storage - QAR 1.50 will be applicable
			3.00	300.00	b. 3rd day of storage onwards - QAR 3.00 will be applicable starting from the 1st day of storage
Perishable (Cool room/Freezer facilities/Veg Yard)		Per kg/day	2.00	200.00	12 hours free from the date & time of notification
Valuable/Vulnerable/Dangerous Goods		Per kg/day	2.00	200.00	24 hours free from the date & time of notification
Courier		Per kg/day	1.50	200.00	24 hours free from the date & time of notification
Other Live Animals		Per kg/day	1.50	200.00	24 hours free from the date & time of notification
Pets (Cats/Dogs) & Horses		Per head/per day	200.00	-	24 hours free from the date & time of notification
Re-export Cargo		Per kg/day	0.60	100.00	
Cargo Disposal	Perishable	Per kg/day	0.60	100.00	,
Cargo Disposar	General & DG	Per kg/day	0.60	100.00	



DISPOSAL	SERVICE	CHARGES

All cargo except dangerous goods, pharma & live animals	Per kg/Air waybill	4.00	200.00	
Dangerous goods, pharma, live animals and other shipment that requires 3rd party involvement	Per kg/Air waybill	-	_	Disposal on request with third party involved plus Additional 10% admin fee

## ADHOC & NON-SCHEDULED FLIGHT

Admin Charter Clearance	Per flight	1,300.00	-	
Charter Handling	Per kg/MAWB	0.55	300.00	

## ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES

Re-issuance of Delivery Order (Expired DO)	Per air waybill	200.00		+ storage charge (if applicable)	
No-show of the clearing agent/driver within 1hr after receiving the dock allocation SMS	Per air waybill	200.00	-	+ storage charge (if applicable)	
Shipment not collected from loading dock area within & beyond 24hours (shipment left behind/No show at the dock area)	Per air waybill	400.00	-	Storage Charges QAR 2.00 per kg/per day will be charged based on the date and time shipment exited from the system	

#### MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

WISCELLANEOUS CHARGES				
Collect Charges	Per MAWB	0.05	100.00	+ Additional 10% Freight Valuation Charges
Live animal boarding fee – Cats, Dogs & Horses	Per head/day	225.00	В	
Air Waybill amendment/CCA (Charges Correction Advice)	Per request	150.00	-	
New Cargo Manifest	Per transaction	100.00	-	Note: With approval from Customs Authority
Re-weighing	Per kg	0.23	225.00	
FHL/FWB/CBV Charge	Per transaction	75.00	-	
	1-100pcs	500.00	-	
Labelling/Re-labelling/Re-counting/	101-500pcs	1,000.00		
Re-measurement	501-1000pcs	2,000.00		
	1001pcs and above	5,000.00		
Slave Dolly Rental	Per dolly/day	750.00	-	
Re-printing of DO/Invoice	Per air waybill	75.00	-	
Dry Ice Refill	Per kg	60.00	300.00	Additional Transportation fee of QAR150.00 + 10% admin fee from the total charges
Battery Replacement	Per ULD	225.00	-	

#### OTHER SPECIAL SERVICE

Express delivery (Regular) - within 6hours (on request - 4hours to Actual Time of Arrival	Per kg/MAWB	3.00	1,000.00	1-1000kg (Note: Regular shipments above 1000kg/2 ULDs is/are subject for approval. - For HAWB, handling charge will be based on the MAWB full weight)
--	-------------	------	----------	--